

Bid # 24.166 - Waterline Materials (Waterline Materials for Dallas 2nd to 5th ST.)		Core & Main		Utility Supply Co.		Tulsa Winnwater		Ferguson Enterprises	
Units	Description	Per Unit	Total	Per Unit	Total	Per Unit	Total	Per Unit	Total
1) 1200	8" DR14 C900	22.70	27,240.00	22.95	27,540.00	22.95	27,540.00	23.68	28,416.00
2) 200	6" DR14 C901	13.15	2,630.00	13.30	2,660.00	13.33	2,666.00	13.75	2,750.00
3) 3	8" X 6" FLANGE X MJ TEE	198.85	596.55	210.91	632.73	206.53	619.59	209.04	627.12
4) 3	8" X 6" FLANGE TEE	364.95	1,094.85	379.00	1,137.00	379.03	1,137.09	383.64	1,150.92
5) 1	8" X 8" FLANGE TEE	422.60	422.60	438.50	438.50	438.92	438.92	444.26	444.26
6) 9	8" FLANGE X MJ VALVE	1,300.00	11,700.00	1,300.00	11,700.00	1,272.55	11,452.95	1,283.39	11,550.51
7) 6	6" FLANGE X MJ VALVE	828.00	4,968.00	825.00	4,950.00	814.37	4,886.22	821.29	4,927.74
8) 19	8" X 3/4" SADDLES	141.70	2,692.30	137.25	2,607.75	176.19	3,347.61	146.63	2,785.97
9) 3	3 1/2" BURY FIRE HYDRANT	2,395.00	7,185.00	2,485.00	7,455.00	2,416.09	7,248.27	2,561.34	7,684.02
10) 4	8" 22.5 DEGREE BEND	191.00	764.00	115.31	461.24	119.32	477.28	120.77	483.08
11) 6	3/4" COPPER TUBING	280.00	1,680.00	250.00	1,500.00	294.95	1,769.70	580.50	3,483.00
12) 21	3/4" CC X PK CORPS	36.15	759.15	34.75	729.75	45.07	946.47	35.85	752.85
13) 9	3/4" PK X PK STOPS	73.15	658.35	72.56	653.04	94.05	846.45	73.42	660.78
14) 12	3/4" PK X MCN STOPS	76.20	914.40	48.33	579.96	94.88	1,138.56	76.41	916.92
15) 14	COMPLETE VALVE BOXES	75.00	1,050.00	74.00	1,036.00	67.24	941.36	90.00	1,260.00
16) 9	8" FLANGE KITS	14.75	132.75	12.46	112.14	17.38	156.42	34.60	311.40
17) 6	6" FLANGE KITS	11.50	69.00	11.50	69.00	15.12	90.72	26.38	158.28
18) 17	8" MEGALUGS W/ACC	67.60	1,149.20	65.00	1,105.00	75.42	1,282.14	97.32	1,654.44
19) 2	6" X 4" MJ X MJ REDUCER	58.10	116.20	60.37	120.74	60.38	120.76	61.11	122.22
20) 1	8" X 4" MJ X MJ REDUCER	78.60	78.60	81.93	81.93	81.94	81.94	82.94	82.94
21) 1	8" X 6" MJ X MJ REDUCER	84.40	84.40	87.68	87.68	87.69	87.69	88.76	88.76
22) 3	4" SOLID SLEEVE	54.00	162.00	56.06	168.18	56.07	168.21	56.75	170.25
23) 3	COPPER TRACER WIRE 60'ROLL	45.00	135.00	45.00	135.00	85.00	255.00	62.50	187.50
24) 2	WATER LINE DIG TAPE	16.25	32.50	15.00	30.00	18.53	37.06	18.95	37.90
25) 2	6 X 3/4" BRASS SADDLE	114.50	229.00	131.00	262.00	142.37	284.74	118.44	236.88
26) 21	METER BOX W/LIDS	47.35	994.35	85.00	1,785.00	64.03	1,344.63	287.37	6,034.77
Vendor's total was:		\$ 67,538.20		\$ 68,037.64		\$ 69,365.78		\$ 76,978.51	
		67,538.20							

NOTES: Request for Bid #24.166 was sent out to six (6) Vendors with four (4) Vendors responding. This was advertised on the City Website as well as the Tulsa World.

This bid tabulation is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge.

6/16/2024


Ryan Baze General Services Director